Outdoor Cabinets
Protection against all weather conditions
Product Catalog
• capability
• flexibility
• reliability
• capability

• Material: 3 mm galvanized sheet steel
MOUNTING PLATE, FULL-SIZE
For size of the cabinet H x W in mm Order code
600x650 IDO-MM-F665
800x650 IDO-MM-F865
800x800 IDO-MM-F88
1000x650 IDO-MM-F1065
1000x800 IDO-MM-F108
1200x800 IDO-MM-F128
1200x1000 IDO-MM-F1210
1400x650 IDO-MM-F1465
1600x650 IDO-MM-F1665
1600x800 IDO-MM-F168
1600x1000 IDO-MM-F1610
Specifications:
• Material: 2 mm galvanized sheet steel
• Application: in combination with N or L profiles
• Installation: on IDO-MR-Nxx / IDO-MR-Lxx rails
19“, 21“ AND ETSI VERTICAL RAILS
For cabinet height mm
(v U) Package Order code (19”, 21”) Order code (ETSI)
600 (12U) 1 set IDO-MR-V6 IDO-MR-E6
700 (14U) 1 set IDO-MR-V7 IDO-MR-E7
800 (16U) 1 set IDO-MR-V8 IDO-MR-E8
1000 (21U) 1 set IDO-MR-V10 IDO-MR-E10
1200 (25U) 1 set IDO-MR-V12 IDO-MR-E12
1400 (30U) 1 set IDO-MR-V14 IDO-MR-E14
1600 (34U) 1 set IDO-MR-V16 IDO-MR-E16
Note: 1 set = 2 pcs
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
Interior Installation
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL RAILS
Specifications:
• Material: 2 mm galvanized sheet steel
• Application: for additional mounting positions
• Installation: on the frame profile
Note: 1 set = 2 pcs
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
For cabinet height mm Package Order code
600 (12U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH6
700 (14U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH7
800 (16U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH8
1000 (21) 1 set IDO-MR-HH10
1200 (25U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH12
1400 (30U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH14
1600 (34U) 1 set IDO-MR-HH16
For cabinet width v mm Package Order code
650 1 set IDO-MR-HW65
800 1 set IDO-MR-HW8
1000 1 set IDO-MR-HW10
For cabinet depth mm Package Order code
400 1 set IDO-MR-H4
500 1 set IDO-MR-H5
600 1 set IDO-MR-H6
700 1 set IDO-MR-H7
800 1 set IDO-MR-H8
1000 1 set IDO-MR-H10
8
L PROFILE FOR VERTICAL RAILS
Specifications:
• Material: 2 mm galvanized sheet steel
• Application: for 800 and 1000 mm cabinet widths
• Installation: on the frame profile
For cabinet depth mm Package Order code
400 1 set IDO-MR-L4
500 1 set IDO-MR-L5
600 1 set IDO-MR-L6
700 1 set IDO-MR-L7
800 1 set IDO-MR-L8
1000 1 set IDO-MR-L10
Note: 1 set = 4 pcs
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
N PROFILE FOR VERTICAL RAILS
Specifications:
• Material: 2 mm galvanized sheet steel
• Application: for 650 and 800* mm cabinet widths
• Installation: on the frame profile
For cabinet depth mm Package Order code
400 1 set IDO-MR-N4
500 1 set IDO-MR-N5
600 1 set IDO-MR-N6
700 1 set IDO-MR-N7
800 1 set IDO-MR-N8
1000 1 set IDO-MR-N10
Note: 1 set = 2 pcs
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
 …pro šířky 650 a 800 mm

FIXING FRAME FOR CAST CONCRETE BASE
BAYING KIT
For cabinet HxD mm Package Order code
600x600 1 set OMR-DN-K0606
800x400 1 set OMR-DN-K0804
800x600 1 set OMR-DN-K0806
1000x500 1 set OMR-DN-K1005
1000x600 1 set OMR-DN-K1006
1200x700 1 set OMR-DN-K1207
1200x800 1 set OMR-DN-K1208
1400x600 1 set OMR-DN-K1406
1600x400 1 set OMR-DN-K1604
1600x700 1 set OMR-DN-K1607
1600x800 1 set OMR-DN-K1608
1600x1000 1 set OMR-DN-K1610
Supply includes:
• Assembly parts
Specifications:
• Double-walled construction

• Material: 4 mm galvanized sheet steel
• Application: assembled with both series of outTEG cabinets
For cabinet WxD     Package Order code
650x400 1 set IDO-MF-P6504
650x600 1 set IDO-MF-P6506
800x400 1 set IDO-MF-P0804
800x500 1 set IDO-MF-P0805
800x700 1 set IDO-MF-P0807
800x800 1 set IDO-MF-P0808
800x1000 1 set IDO-MF-P0810
1000x700 1 set IDO-MF-P1007
1000x800 1 set IDO-MF-P1008
A welded frame designed for embedding into the concrete plinth.
Correct positioning of the cabinet on concrete base aligned with
the position of the screws on the fuser frame and holes in the
bottom of the base cabinet. Cabinet is secured by bolts and nuts

• Application: assembled with OMR-DN-xxxxxx-R cabinets
• Color: RAL 7046 (dark grey, with UV protection for outdoor use)
For cabinet WxD mm Package Order code
650x400 1 set OMR-DV-T6504
650x600 1 set OMR-DV-T6506
800x500 1 set OMR-DV-T0805
800x700 1 set OMR-DV-T0807
800x800 1 set OMR-DV-T0808
800x1000 1 set OMR-DV-T0810
1000x700 1 set OMR-DV-T1007
1000x800 1 set OMR-DV-T1008
For cabinet WxD mm Package Order code
650x400 1 set OMR-DV-R6504
650x600 1 set OMR-DV-R6506
800x400 1 set OMR-DV-R0804
800x500 1 set OMR-DV-R0805
800x700 1 set OMR-DV-R0807
800x800 1 set OMR-DV-R0808
800x1000 1 set OMR-DV-R0810
1000x700 1 set OMR-DV-R1007
1000x800 1 set OMR-DV-R1008
PERFORATED ROOF
www.conteg.com 15
THERMOELECTRIC COOLER
Features:

to outTEG cabinet.
Recommended accessories: Programmable thermostat
and reverse starter (order code ID-EP-REG) is suitable
for controlling cooling/heating depending on measured
temperature.
Thermoelectric cooler, cooling power 200 W
Order code ID-EP-20-1
Dimensions  mm
H 320
W 310
D 188 (100 mm outside of the cabinet)
Cooling power 200 W
Heating power 200 W
Voltage 24 V DC
Rated voltage range 17-27 V DC
Rated current 9,2 A
Max current 11,1 A
Rated Temp. Range -20 °C to +70 °C
Weight 12 kg
Supply includes:
• Thermoelectric cooling unit ready for connection
CABINET RESISTANCE HEATERS
Features:
• Material: coated aluminum profile
• Mounting: Heaters without fan: silicon cable 3 × 0,75 mm²,
standard length  0,5 m
• Heaters with fan: 3-pole connector
• Connection: clip on  DIN rail EN 60715 or screws
Note: It is recommended to install heaters in order to prevent
condensation forming in the cabinet.
Heaters withnout fan, thermal output  55 - 500 W
Dimensions  mm
H 116 166 216 316 303
W 75 75 75 75 93
D 45 45 45 45 117
Operation voltage 220–240 V AC/DC; 24 V AC/DC; 48 V AC/DC
Thermal output 55 W 125 W 180 W 250 W 500 W
Order code ID-EH-5-4 ID-EH-12-4 ID-EH-18-4 ID-EH-25-4 ID-EH-50-4
Heaters with fan, thermal output 250 - 500 W
Dimensions  mm
H 185 185
W 80 80
D 110 110
Operation voltage 230 V AC; 115 V AC
Thermal output 250 W 500  W
Order code ID-EH-25F-4 ID-EH-50F-4
Filter fan: air flow 48 m3/h
Supply includes:
• Heater ready for connection
16